Belmont Youth Baseball & Softball

Background Check Authorization & Consent Form

As a condition of volunteering, I give permission for the Belmont Youth Baseball and Softball organization to conduct background check(s) on me now and as long as I continue to be active with the organization, which may include a review of sex offender registries(some of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being generated that may or may not be me), child abuse and criminal history records. I understand that my position is conditional upon the league receiving no inappropriate information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harmless from liability the Belmont Youth Baseball and Softball, Babe Ruth Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or any other person or organization that may provide such information.

Babe Ruth Baseball, Inc requires that all Babe Ruth League chartered organizations conduct a National Background check on all coaches in youth baseball leagues. By signing below I am authorizing Belmont Youth Baseball and Softball to conduct this search.

Massachusetts State law mandates that a CORI (Criminal Offender Record Information) report be run for all youth sports coaches. By signing below, I acknowledge and accept that Belmont Youth Baseball and Softball will submit my name for the purpose of performing a CORI check. The process is simple, complete the form below, fill in your name, DOB, address, date, sign and return to our registrar Dale Clutter. Dale's email address is: dale.clutter@gmail.com Feel free to scan and email to Dale or mail to – 80 Dalton Road, Concord, MA 01742. An electronic signature is OK.

1.	Name:	
2.	Current Address:	
3.	Date of Birth:	_
4.	Signature:	Date: